of the case, I am inclined to grant bait to the petitioner/A-1.

The Criminal Petition is allowed and the petitioner/A-1 is

directed to be released on bait, subject to the fotlowing terms and

conditions:

(i) The petitioner/A-1 shatt be released on bail on his

executing a personal bond to the tune of Rs.15,000/-

(Rupees fifteen thousand onty) with two sureties to the

like amount each to the satisfaction of the Judicial First

Ctass Magistrate, Ye[[andu.

(ii) The petitioner/A-1 shat[ not interfere with the

investigation, intimidate or induce the material witnesses

and sha[[ cooperate with the investigating agency.